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Insane Hospital, 
in tilvol' of. 

Acts and 1'e 
solves, when 
publi,he(\. 

lIIAINE INSANE HOSPITAL-PUBLICATION OF ACTS AND RESOLVES. 

Resolye in f"yOl' of the Maine Insane Hospital. 

Resolved, That the trustees of the Maine Insane Hospital 
are hereb'y authorized and instructed to take in charge the 
erection and construction of additions to the so called new 
chapel, according to plans now in the hands of said trustees, 
for the purposes of enlarging the chapel, baker'y, store-room 
and kitchen, and for incrensed accommodations for attendants, 
also for enlarging and repairing the laundr'y. The Hmount to 
be expended for these purposes shall not exceed twent'y-one 
thousand dollars. The said trustees are also authorized and 
directed to erect at some place on the hospital promises, a 
building suitable for the accoml11ocbtion of about one hundred 
patients, according to plans now in the hands of said trllstees. 
The cost of' said buildillg shall not exceed thirt'y-four thousand 
dollars. The sum of fort'y-six thonsand dollars is hereb'y 
appropriated for the purposes above named, of which twenty­
five thollsand dollars shall be payable during the year one 
thollsand eight hundred and eight'y-seven, and twent'y-one 
thousand dollars during the year one thollsand eight hundred 
and eighty-eight; and it is hereby provided that the trustees 
ma'y draw from the accrued fu nds and current income of the 
hospital dllring the 'years above named, such sums as ma'y be 
necessary to fini"h and fUl'l1ish sllch buildings, but not more 
than eighty-five pel' cent of such funds 01' income shall be 
used in anyone yenr. 

Appro,-ed ~'ebruary 25, 1887. 

--~-" ======= 

Resolye providing for the publioation of the Acts and Resolves. 

Resolved, That the secretar'y of state is hereb'y directed and 
authorized to procllre the publication of tho act;; and resolves 
of the legislatme, within fort'y-five days after the final adjourn­
ment of each session thereof. 

Apl'l'oyed February 26, 1887. 


